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Enclosures.
Bat if Islands District—continues

Name ofTribe. Name ofHapu. Hesidence.
Males
over

15 years
of age.

Females
over

15 years
of age.

Males
under

15years
of age.

Females
under

15 years
of age.

Total.

Ngapuhi Ngatitoki
Ngatiwhakamana ...
Ngatiterino

Mangakahia ... 9
10
7
5

11
68
17
32

9
8

7
6
7
1
6

39
22
27
12
11

5 3 24
16
18
8

23
172
54
92
26
40

Te Kumutu
Ngatihine
Ngatimana
Te Uri Ongonge
Ngarehauata
Ngatirahiri

)>

i)

)>

ii
Waiomio
Karetu
Kawakawa
Ngawhitu
Te Ti Waitangi

4
1
6

42
10
13
3

11

1

"!943 773 530 392 2,638

Hokianga.

NgapuhiNgapuhi ... Te Mahurelmre ... Waima
Ngatipakau ... | Taheke
Ngaitu ... ... Otaua
Ngatiuc ... ... Puuaakitere ...
Ngatitautahi ... ,,
Te Whanaukoata ... Jfataraua
Te Hikutu ... Whirinaki
Te Popoto ... Utakura
Ngatihao ... Waihou (Upper)
Ngatitoro ... „
Te Ihutai ... Bakaupara„ ... Orira
Te Urimahoe ... Mangamuka ...
Ngatihere ... I Oue,, ... Motukaraka ...
Ngatiwharara ... Kokohuia
Ngalikorokoro ... Pakanae,, ... Waimamaku ...
TeEoroa ... „,, ... Waipoua
Nganengahe ... Motukiore
Ngatihau ... Omanaia

63
39
42
12
7

21
69
21
21
81
80
80
47
4

25
18
11
18
3(1

3
5

88

56
35
34

9
5

IE
M
17
12
32
29
2,-,
32
4

26
9
7

:J2
5
7

36

59
35
81
7
2

16
66
11
8

80
80
80
81

1
■n
9
6

l(i
28

1
3

28

18
28
IS
5
1

17
40
9
4

31
80
25
30
2

17
9
4

18
IS
2
6

81

220
137
125
33
15
69

199
58
45

124
119
110
140

11
95
40
28
66
97
11
21

133

569 496 454 377 1,896

TeEarawa ... Ngalikuri ... Whangape
Ngatihaua ... „
Ngatitara ... Herekino
Ngatibine ... „
Ngaatairehua ... ,,
To Patutoka ... Ifganmhanga ...
Te Kaitutae ... Waihou (Lower)
Ngaitupoto ... Parawanui
Ngatitemaara ... Motuti

'e Barawa 61
86
11
13
80
30
53
8
3

.37
19
18
5

18
29
87
7a

3!)

21
1
1
3

18
86

9
1

43
22

6
16
45

3
5

170
91
28
19
57
93

171
27
12

228 168 132 140 668

Ifgatiruanui ... ... Waimamaku ...
Maugamuka ... i

8
2
3

Ngatimaniapoto ... ... Whangape

Recapitulation.
Ngapuhi
Te Rarawa
Ngaliruanui
Ngatimaaiapoto

569
228

5
1

496
168

454
132

377
140

1,896
668

5
1

Total Native Population in Hokianga... 803 664 586 517 2,570

Wiiahoaeei, Maori Population.—H. It. Au< >rei/, B.M.

fgapuhi Uripulia
Whanaupani
Patu Arakeke
Ngatiliira
Wlianaupani
Ngatihiro

... Otaiki... Tauomo... | Takaliiwai... ! Tokatapu... Titaki
Kaputaraire ...

7
8
7
2
6
5

6
8
8
1
2
1

5
1
7 "4

2
3

18
7

26
3

14
9

4
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